

NORTH AMERICAN ENERGY STANDARDS BOARD

801 Travis, Suite 1675 • Houston, Texas 77002 • **Phone:** (713) 356-0060 • **Fax:** (713) 356-0067 **email:** naesb@naesb.org • **Web Site Address:** www.naesb.org

January 14, 2016 Filed Electronically

The Honorable Kimberly D. Bose Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street N.E., Room 1A Washington, D.C. 20426

RE: Standards for Business Practices of Interstate Natural Gas Pipelines (Docket No. RM 96-1-038)

Dear Ms. Bose:

The North American Energy Standards Board ("NAESB") herewith submits this notice to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission ("FERC" or "Commission") regarding three corrections of errors contained in the version cross-reference of the NAESB report on Version 3.0 of the NAESB Wholesale Gas Quadrant ("WGQ") standards submitted to the Commission on November 14, 2014. These errors relate only to the cross-reference table and do not affect the final standards incorporated by reference by the Commission in Order No. 587-W, which are correct. This report is voluntarily submitted by NAESB in Docket No. RM96-1-038.

This notice is filed electronically in Adobe Acrobat® Portable Document Format (.pdf). Please feel free to call the office at (713) 356-0060 or refer to the NAESB website (www.naesb.org) should you have any questions or need additional information regarding the errors referenced in this notice or any other NAESB work products.

Respectfully submitted,

Jonathan Booe

Mr. Jonathan Booe

Executive Vice President & CAO, North American Energy Standards Board

cc: Chairman Norman C. Bay, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Commissioner Tony Clark, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Commissioner Colette Honorable, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Commissioner Cheryl LaFleur, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Mr. Michael Goldenberg, Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel, Federal

Energy Regulatory Commission

Mr. Max Minzner, General Counsel, Office of the General Counsel, Federal Energy

Regulatory Commission

Ms. Jamie L. Simler, Director, Office of Energy Market Regulation, Federal Energy

Regulatory Commission

Mr. J. Arnold Quinn, Director, Office of Energy Policy and Innovation, Federal Energy

Regulatory Commission



NORTH AMERICAN ENERGY STANDARDS BOARD

801 Travis, Suite 1675 • Houston, Texas 77002 • **Phone:** (713) 356-0060 • **Fax:** (713) 356-0067 • **mail:** naesb@naesb.org • **Web Site Address:** www.naesb.org

January 14, 2016 Page 2

Ms. Rae McQuade, President and COO, North American Energy Standards Board Mr. Cade Burks, Chairman and CEO, North American Energy Standards Board Ms. Valerie Crockett, Vice Chairman WGQ, North American Energy Standards Board Mr. William P. Boswell, General Counsel, North American Energy Standards Board

Page 1

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Standards for Business Practices)	Docket No. RM 96-1-038
Of Interstate Natural Gas Pipelines)	

NOTICE OF THE NORTH AMERICAN ENERGY STANDARDS BOARD

The North American Energy Standards Board ("NAESB") is voluntarily submitting this notice to correct three errors contained in the version cross-reference of the NAESB report on Version 3.0 of the NAESB Wholesale Gas Quadrant ("WGQ") standards submitted to the Commission on November 14, 2014 in Docket No. RM96-1-038. These errors relate only to the cross-reference table and do not affect the final standards incorporated by reference by the Commission in FERC Order No. 587-W issued on October 15, 2015, which are correct. Please find the corrections below in redline format:

Version Cross Reference

NAESB WGQ Business Practice Standards, Version 3.0

Standard Number	Description	Intent	Adopted	Revised
0.2.5	General Applicable DefinitionGas/Electric Operational Communications Definition		3.0	
1.3.7	Nominations Related Standard	UNC	1.0	1.1 3.0
4.3.5	General QEDM Related Standard	UNC	1.1	1.8 3.0 [deleted]